death of the deceased nobody of the locality of the deceased at 

Bad arpur or Silchar has seen her with the deceased and not even in 

the cremation of the deceased at Silchar. Morover, the Respàdent 

No.5, the Welfare Inspector, S1,'Wor),,cL, Badarpur had paid 

Rs 1500/-(Rupees one thousand five hundred only) to the applicant for 

the cremation of the deceased and further, the applicant had perf or-

med the shradh ceremonies of the deceased by begging Rs 10/20/50 

from the office Staff of the deceased and other officer of the said 

of fice. In view of the above, it is submitted that the Respondents